

L  
SLP(C)No. 5597-5598 OF 2005  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5597-5598/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CMA 273/04 & 340/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.V.SRINATH PRASAD AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NANDAMURI JAYAKRISHNA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.D.Sikri, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the petitioner produce two children, naming, Jay Viraj and Neel Krishna in the Chambers of Hon'ble Pasayat, J. on 25th April, 2005 so that the views of the children can be ascertained as it is their interest which is of paramount importance.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master