

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-14 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 5597-5598 of 2005

R.V.SRINATH PRASAD & ORS.
Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NANDAMURI JAYAKRISHNA & ANR.
Respondent (s)

Date : 21.04.2006 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kr. Pathak, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

In place of "It shall be specifically stated therein that the cause of action

for filing the petition arose on account of disputes between petitioner No. 1 and the

maternal grand parents of the children", it shall read as under: "It shall be

specifically stated therein that the cause of action

for filing the petition arose amongst others because of impending result of the

criminal case as well as the dispute between petitioner No. 1 and the maternal grand

parents of the children". In addition, the petitioner is permitted to make such other

submissions as may be necessary for giving quietus to the proceedings in the

American Court.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master