

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5597-5598/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CMA No. 273/2004 &  
CMA No. 340/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.V.SRINATH PRASAD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDAMURI JAYAKRISHNA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and

directions to the respondents to withdraw the proceedings for guardianship before the Family Court,

New York and seeking permission to bring

additional facts and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,SG

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri R.V.

Call the matter on 20th November,2006. Let the Petitioner No.1

before Srinath Prasad appear in person on that date and shall come back to India

that date. All the papers which were filed before the American Court relating to the

custody of the children shall be filed on 15th November,2006.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master