

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 5 9 7 - 5 5 9 8 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 0 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 5 in CMA No. 2 7 3 / 2 0 0 4 & CMA No. 3 4 0 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D )

R.V.S R I N A T H P R A S A D AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NANDA M U R I J A Y A K R I S H N A AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions to the respondent to withdraw the proceedings for guardianship before the Fa mily Court, New York and seeking ,permission to submit additional document(s),facts and office report )

Date: 0 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D . K . J A I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , S r . Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghun ath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. B. S u n ita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2 3 & 2 4

The terms of compromi se have been placed on record. The Sp  
ecial

Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of compromi se as indicated in I.A. Nos.  
23 & 24.

In view of this order the contempt proceedings initiated  
stand

discharged.

(Ganga Thak u r) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
P S to Registrar Court Master